
                           Joe Piane Inviational
                     Burke Golf Course, South Bend, IN
                    Hosted by University of Notre Dame
                                 9/29/2023
             ========== Women's Blue 5k TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    44  NC State                                    (16:35.6  82:57.8 0:36.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Kelsey Chmiel                 SR   16:15.1
  2      4  Leah Stephens                 FR   16:24.0
  3      9  Grace Hartman                 FR   16:36.6
  4     14  Gionna Quarzo                 JR   16:51.0
  5     15  Jenna Schulz                  JR   16:51.1
  6   ( 23) Hannah Gapes                  FR   17:04.3
  7   ( 30) Samantha Bush                 SR   17:18.7

  2.    53  Notre Dame                                  (16:40.3  83:21.1 0:26.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Siona Chisholm                JR   16:26.4
  2      6  Olivia Markezich              SR   16:31.6
  3     12  Andrea Markezich              SR   16:42.4
  4     13  Grace Schager                 FR   16:47.8
  5     17  Erin Strzelecki               JR   16:52.9
  6   ( 44) Caroline Lehman               FR   17:28.7
  7   ( 94) Sophie Novak                  SO   18:13.6

  3.    73  Alabama                                     (16:43.8  83:38.9 1:06.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Doris Lemngole                FR   16:05.9
  2      8  Hilda Olemomoi                JR   16:33.7
  3     11  Joy Gill                      SO   16:41.2
  4     24  Elka Machan                   JR   17:05.5
  5     29  McKenzie Hogue                SR   17:12.6
  6   ( 85) Lilly Walters                 SO   18:06.5
  7   ( 90) Macy Schelp                   SO   18:09.1

  4.   152  UC Davis                                    (17:07.0  85:34.9 1:16.2)
==========================================================
  1      7  Brianna Weidler               JR   16:33.1
  2     10  Sierra Atkins                 SR   16:37.9
  3     20  Maddie Kackley                SO   16:59.1
  4     53  Danielle Barrett              JR   17:35.5
  5     62  Hope Bergmark                 SO   17:49.3
  6   ( 74) Kayla Rutz                    SO   18:01.0
  7   ( 92) Chloe Arriaga                 SR   18:12.2

  5.   182  Florida State                               (17:15.1  86:15.2 1:22.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Alyson Churchill              SR   16:15.8
  2     33  Bieke Schipperen              FR   17:21.1
  3     45  Anna Sentner                  JR   17:29.6
  4     46  Caitlin Wilkey                SR   17:30.8
  5     55  Sydney Nowicki                JR   17:37.9
  6   ( 65) Ella Mickler                  FR   17:52.3
  7   ( 71) Evie McIver                   SO   17:57.3

  6.   198  Pittsburgh                                  (17:23.2  86:55.6 0:57.8)
==========================================================
  1     18  Sadie Carey-Tharp             SR   16:56.1
  2     26  Winnie Incorvaia              JR   17:08.9
  3     35  Emily Brown                   SR   17:22.2
  4     51  Camy Kiser                    FR   17:34.5
  5     68  Caroline Rusinski             SO   17:53.9
  6   ( 87) Reagan Flannery               SR   18:07.7
  7   ( 99) Gianna Cagliola               SO   18:29.9



  7.   208  Minnesota                                   (17:26.1  87:10.5 0:28.4)
==========================================================
  1     28  Taylor Kreitinger             SR   17:11.3
  2     36  Emma Atkinson                 JR   17:22.6
  3     41  Ali Weimer                    SO   17:26.0
  4     47  Erin Reidy                    JR   17:30.9
  5     56  Brianne Brewster              JR   17:39.7
  6   ( 79) Zoie Dundon                   FR   18:02.9
  7   ( 86) Caroline Mendyk               FR   18:07.1

  8.   219  Vanderbilt                                  (17:29.2  87:25.8 0:20.4)
==========================================================
  1     31  Julia Rosenberg               JR   17:19.8
  2     39  Ella Lambert                  JR   17:25.1
  3     40  Caroline Eck                  SR   17:25.9
  4     52  Lainey Phelps                 SR   17:34.8
  5     57  Audrey Allman                 SO   17:40.2
  6   ( 64) Catherine Sommerfeld          FR   17:51.4
  7   ( 67) Emma Curry                    SO   17:53.7

  9.   243  Washington St.                              (17:36.4  88:02.0 1:51.3)
==========================================================
  1     19  Neema Kimtai                  JR   16:57.0
  2     22  Caroline Jerotich             SR   17:03.1
  3     37  Cristina Molteni              SR   17:23.4
  4     63  Nicole Bissell                FR   17:50.2
  5    102  Isabela Alvarado              FR   18:48.3
  6   (105) Maya Nichols                  JR   18:56.8
  7   (108) Jaylyn Lehner                 FR   19:10.5

 10.   247  Montana State                               (17:34.8  87:53.9 0:56.9)
==========================================================
  1     21  Kyla Christopher-Moody        JR   17:02.7
  2     38  Mya Dube                      JR   17:25.0
  3     49  Emma Tate                     SR   17:33.3
  4     66  Kendra Lusk                   SO   17:53.3
  5     73  Elena Vandersloot             JR   17:59.6
  6   ( 80) Annie Kaul                    FR   18:03.1
  7   ( 83) Alex Moore                    JR   18:05.3

 11.   247  Charlotte                                   (17:35.1  87:55.1 0:25.1)
==========================================================
  1     32  Lauren Johnston               JR   17:20.6
  2     42  Jade Martin                   SR   17:26.6
  3     54  Cali Coffin                   SO   17:37.7
  4     59  Nadia Phillips                FR   17:44.5
  5     60  Jenna Newman                  SR   17:45.7
  6   ( 61) Tatum Dermatas                FR   17:47.1
  7   ( 70) Jessie Connick                JR   17:56.8

 12.   294  Weber State                                 (17:43.5  88:37.2 0:42.8)
==========================================================
  1     34  Bailey Winter                 SR   17:21.6
  2     43  Laurie Murphy                 SR   17:27.9
  3     58  Hailey Low                    FR   17:41.1
  4     77  Jessica Hill                  SR   18:02.2
  5     82  Saga Hagelin                  SO   18:04.4
  6   ( 96) Trisha Thompson               JR   18:23.0
  7   ( 98) Frances Hudson                FR   18:24.8

 13.   324  Central Michigan                            (17:46.4  88:51.7 1:26.7)
==========================================================
  1     16  Emily Paupore                 JR   16:51.2
  2     48  Anya Turner                   SR   17:32.0



  3     76  Natalie Newcombe              JR   18:01.9
  4     89  Kara Terakedis                FR   18:08.7
  5     95  Maya Guikema                  FR   18:17.9
  6   ( 97) Alexis Gourrier               SR   18:24.1
  7   (107) Kate Jenkins                  SO   19:09.1

 14.   352  San Francisco                               (18:00.7  90:03.2 2:01.4)
==========================================================
  1     25  Yasmine Abbes                 JR   17:06.0
  2     50  Natalie Hlusi                 SO   17:34.1
  3     78  Mathilde Valadier             SR   18:02.4
  4     93  Julia Morales                 SR   18:13.3
  5    106  Hannah Kehoe                  FR   19:07.4
  6   (109) Grace Copeland                SO   19:22.4
  7   (110) Marlee Kwasnica               FR   19:26.8

 15.   381  Iowa                                        (18:01.5  90:07.5 0:10.1)
==========================================================
  1     69  Jalyssa Blazek                SO   17:56.2
  2     72  Amber Aesoph                  JR   17:59.4
  3     75  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch          SR   18:01.4
  4     81  Grace Bookin-Nosbisch         SR   18:04.2
  5     84  Aleah Tenpas                  SO   18:06.3
  6   ( 91) Abby Ryon                     JR   18:10.6
  7   (100) Brooke McKee                  JR   18:31.1

 16.   423  Southern Utah                               (18:19.9  91:39.2 1:43.2)
==========================================================
  1     27  Sariah Hernandez              JR   17:10.0
  2     88  Taylor Jorgensen              FR   18:08.1
  3    101  Daisy Baker                   FR   18:39.1
  4    103  Quinn Hagerman                JR   18:48.8
  5    104  Adisen Stratton               FR   18:53.2
  6   (111) Ellary Battle                 FR   19:34.3
  7   (112) Madison Patrick               JR   19:41.4
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    1    1 Doris Lemngole     FR   Alabama                          16:05.9  5:11 
    2    2 Kelsey Chmiel      SR   NC State                         16:15.1  5:14 
    3    3 Alyson Churchill   SR   Florida State                    16:15.8  5:15 
    4    4 Leah Stephens      FR   NC State                         16:24.0  5:17 
    5    5 Siona Chisholm     JR   Notre Dame                       16:26.4  5:18 
    6    6 Olivia Markezich   SR   Notre Dame                       16:31.6  5:20 
    7    7 Brianna Weidler    JR   UC Davis                         16:33.1  5:20 
    8    8 Hilda Olemomoi     JR   Alabama                          16:33.7  5:20 
    9    9 Grace Hartman      FR   NC State                         16:36.6  5:21 
   10   10 Sierra Atkins      SR   UC Davis                         16:37.9  5:22 
   11   11 Joy Gill           SO   Alabama                          16:41.2  5:23 
   12   12 Andrea Markezich   SR   Notre Dame                       16:42.4  5:23 
   13   13 Grace Schager      FR   Notre Dame                       16:47.8  5:25 
   14   14 Gionna Quarzo      JR   NC State                         16:51.0  5:26 
   15   15 Jenna Schulz       JR   NC State                         16:51.1  5:26 
   16   16 Emily Paupore      JR   Central Michigan                 16:51.2  5:26 
   17   17 Erin Strzelecki    JR   Notre Dame                       16:52.9  5:26 
   18   18 Sadie Carey-Tharp  SR   Pittsburgh                       16:56.1  5:28 
   19   19 Neema Kimtai       JR   Washington St.                   16:57.0  5:28 
   20   20 Maddie Kackley     SO   UC Davis                         16:59.1  5:29 
   21   21 Kyla Christopher-M JR   Montana State                    17:02.7  5:30 
   22   22 Caroline Jerotich  SR   Washington St.                   17:03.1  5:30 
   23   23 Hannah Gapes       FR   NC State                         17:04.3  5:30 
   24   24 Elka Machan        JR   Alabama                          17:05.5  5:31 
   25   25 Yasmine Abbes      JR   San Francisco                    17:06.0  5:31 
   26   26 Winnie Incorvaia   JR   Pittsburgh                       17:08.9  5:32 
   27   27 Sariah Hernandez   JR   Southern Utah                    17:10.0  5:32 
   28   28 Taylor Kreitinger  SR   Minnesota                        17:11.3  5:32 
   29   29 McKenzie Hogue     SR   Alabama                          17:12.6  5:33 
   30   30 Samantha Bush      SR   NC State                         17:18.7  5:35 
   31   31 Julia Rosenberg    JR   Vanderbilt                       17:19.8  5:35 
   32   32 Lauren Johnston    JR   Charlotte                        17:20.6  5:35 
   33   33 Bieke Schipperen   FR   Florida State                    17:21.1  5:36 
   34   34 Bailey Winter      SR   Weber State                      17:21.6  5:36 
   35   35 Emily Brown        SR   Pittsburgh                       17:22.2  5:36 
   36   36 Emma Atkinson      JR   Minnesota                        17:22.6  5:36 
   37   37 Cristina Molteni   SR   Washington St.                   17:23.4  5:36 
   38   38 Mya Dube           JR   Montana State                    17:25.0  5:37 
   39   39 Ella Lambert       JR   Vanderbilt                       17:25.1  5:37 
   40   40 Caroline Eck       SR   Vanderbilt                       17:25.9  5:37 
   41   41 Ali Weimer         SO   Minnesota                        17:26.0  5:37 
   42   42 Jade Martin        SR   Charlotte                        17:26.6  5:37 
   43   43 Laurie Murphy      SR   Weber State                      17:27.9  5:38 
   44   44 Caroline Lehman    FR   Notre Dame                       17:28.7  5:38 
   45   45 Anna Sentner       JR   Florida State                    17:29.6  5:38 
   46   46 Caitlin Wilkey     SR   Florida State                    17:30.8  5:39 
   47   47 Erin Reidy         JR   Minnesota                        17:30.9  5:39 
   48   48 Anya Turner        SR   Central Michigan                 17:32.0  5:39 
   49   49 Emma Tate          SR   Montana State                    17:33.3  5:39 
   50   50 Natalie Hlusi      SO   San Francisco                    17:34.1  5:40 
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   51   51 Camy Kiser         FR   Pittsburgh                       17:34.5  5:40 
   52   52 Lainey Phelps      SR   Vanderbilt                       17:34.8  5:40 
   53   53 Danielle Barrett   JR   UC Davis                         17:35.5  5:40 
   54   54 Cali Coffin        SO   Charlotte                        17:37.7  5:41 
   55   55 Sydney Nowicki     JR   Florida State                    17:37.9  5:41 
   56   56 Brianne Brewster   JR   Minnesota                        17:39.7  5:42 
   57   57 Audrey Allman      SO   Vanderbilt                       17:40.2  5:42 
   58   58 Hailey Low         FR   Weber State                      17:41.1  5:42 
   59   59 Nadia Phillips     FR   Charlotte                        17:44.5  5:43 
   60      Heather Holt       SR   NC State                         17:45.5  5:43 
   61   60 Jenna Newman       SR   Charlotte                        17:45.7  5:43 
   62   61 Tatum Dermatas     FR   Charlotte                        17:47.1  5:44 
   63   62 Hope Bergmark      SO   UC Davis                         17:49.3  5:45 
   64   63 Nicole Bissell     FR   Washington St.                   17:50.2  5:45 
   65   64 Catherine Sommerfe FR   Vanderbilt                       17:51.4  5:45 
   66   65 Ella Mickler       FR   Florida State                    17:52.3  5:46 
   67   66 Kendra Lusk        SO   Montana State                    17:53.3  5:46 
   68   67 Emma Curry         SO   Vanderbilt                       17:53.7  5:46 
   69   68 Caroline Rusinski  SO   Pittsburgh                       17:53.9  5:46 
   70   69 Jalyssa Blazek     SO   Iowa                             17:56.2  5:47 
   71   70 Jessie Connick     JR   Charlotte                        17:56.8  5:47 
   72   71 Evie McIver        SO   Florida State                    17:57.3  5:47 
   73   72 Amber Aesoph       JR   Iowa                             17:59.4  5:48 
   74   73 Elena Vandersloot  JR   Montana State                    17:59.6  5:48 
   75      Natalia Martin     FR   Charlotte                        18:00.7  5:48 
   76   74 Kayla Rutz         SO   UC Davis                         18:01.0  5:48 
   77   75 Alli Bookin-Nosbis SR   Iowa                             18:01.4  5:49 
   78   76 Natalie Newcombe   JR   Central Michigan                 18:01.9  5:49 
   79   77 Jessica Hill       SR   Weber State                      18:02.2  5:49 
   80   78 Mathilde Valadier  SR   San Francisco                    18:02.4  5:49 
   81   79 Zoie Dundon        FR   Minnesota                        18:02.9  5:49 
   82   80 Annie Kaul         FR   Montana State                    18:03.1  5:49 
   83   81 Grace Bookin-Nosbi SR   Iowa                             18:04.2  5:49 
   84   82 Saga Hagelin       SO   Weber State                      18:04.4  5:50 
   85   83 Alex Moore         JR   Montana State                    18:05.3  5:50 
   86      Alyssa Hendrix     JR   NC State                         18:05.5  5:50 
   87      Grace Gilbreth     JR   Montana State                    18:05.8  5:50 
   88      Ashlee Gallegos    SO   Vanderbilt                       18:05.9  5:50 
   89   84 Aleah Tenpas       SO   Iowa                             18:06.3  5:50 
   90   85 Lilly Walters      SO   Alabama                          18:06.5  5:50 
   91   86 Caroline Mendyk    FR   Minnesota                        18:07.1  5:50 
   92   87 Reagan Flannery    SR   Pittsburgh                       18:07.7  5:51 
   93   88 Taylor Jorgensen   FR   Southern Utah                    18:08.1  5:51 
   94   89 Kara Terakedis     FR   Central Michigan                 18:08.7  5:51 
   95   90 Macy Schelp        SO   Alabama                          18:09.1  5:51 
   96      Keaton Morrison    JR   Alabama                          18:10.5  5:51 
   97   91 Abby Ryon          JR   Iowa                             18:10.6  5:52 
   98   92 Chloe Arriaga      SR   UC Davis                         18:12.2  5:52 
   99   93 Julia Morales      SR   San Francisco                    18:13.3  5:52 
  100   94 Sophie Novak       SO   Notre Dame                       18:13.6  5:52 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 3
                           Joe Piane Inviational
                     Burke Golf Course, South Bend, IN
                    Hosted by University of Notre Dame
                                 9/29/2023
                              Women's Blue 5k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                         Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
  101      Delia Johnson      FR   Minnesota                        18:14.1  5:53 
  102      Stormy Wallace     FR   UC Davis                         18:15.5  5:53 
  103   95 Maya Guikema       FR   Central Michigan                 18:17.9  5:54 
  104      Clara Heppner      FR   Florida State                    18:20.0  5:55 
  105      Izzy Roemer        FR   Minnesota                        18:21.1  5:55 
  106   96 Trisha Thompson    JR   Weber State                      18:23.0  5:56 
  107      Gigi Clifford      SO   Vanderbilt                       18:23.2  5:56 
  108   97 Alexis Gourrier    SR   Central Michigan                 18:24.1  5:56 
  109   98 Frances Hudson     FR   Weber State                      18:24.8  5:56 
  110   99 Gianna Cagliola    SO   Pittsburgh                       18:29.9  5:58 
  111      Ava Povich         FR   Florida State                    18:30.0  5:58 
  112      Olivia Bufalini    FR   Pittsburgh                       18:31.1  5:58 
  113  100 Brooke McKee       JR   Iowa                             18:31.1  5:58 
  114      Allie Wardle       FR   Charlotte                        18:31.2  5:58 
  115      Lydia Felix        JR   Weber State                      18:33.6  5:59 
  116      Leah Kleekamp      SO   Alabama                          18:35.2  5:59 
  117  101 Daisy Baker        FR   Southern Utah                    18:39.1  6:01 
  118  102 Isabela Alvarado   FR   Washington St.                   18:48.3  6:04 
  119  103 Quinn Hagerman     JR   Southern Utah                    18:48.8  6:04 
  120      Clare Kelly        FR   Iowa                             18:53.1  6:05 
  121      Ava Lane           FR   Pittsburgh                       18:53.1  6:05 
  122  104 Adisen Stratton    FR   Southern Utah                    18:53.2  6:05 
  123      Shae Hill          SO   UC Davis                         18:55.9  6:06 
  124  105 Maya Nichols       JR   Washington St.                   18:56.8  6:06 
  125      Eva Koos           FR   Montana State                    18:58.3  6:07 
  126  106 Hannah Kehoe       FR   San Francisco                    19:07.4  6:10 
  127  107 Kate Jenkins       SO   Central Michigan                 19:09.1  6:10 
  128  108 Jaylyn Lehner      FR   Washington St.                   19:10.5  6:11 
  129      Emma Janesak       FR   Central Michigan                 19:12.5  6:11 
  130  109 Grace Copeland     SO   San Francisco                    19:22.4  6:15 
  131  110 Marlee Kwasnica    FR   San Francisco                    19:26.8  6:16 
  132      Christine Albrecht SR   San Francisco                    19:28.3  6:17 
  133  111 Ellary Battle      FR   Southern Utah                    19:34.3  6:18 
  134  112 Madison Patrick    JR   Southern Utah                    19:41.4  6:21 
  135      Hanna Bailey       FR   Washington St.                   19:53.8  6:25 
  136      Jelena Prescott    JR   Central Michigan             DNF 3599:57.0 1158:43 
  137      Ericka Vanderlende SR   Notre Dame                   DNF 3599:57.0 1158:43 
  138      Lauren Bing        JR   Florida State                DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  139      Dani Thompson      JR   Florida State                DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  140      Ceci Howes         JR   Minnesota                    DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  141      Sierra Read        JR   Montana State                DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  142      Claire Coffey      FR   Notre Dame                   DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  143      Kaleigh Gunsiorows FR   Notre Dame                   DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  144      Aimee Hayde        SO   Notre Dame                   DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  145      Reagan Riley       FR   Notre Dame                   DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  146      Brooke Butler      FR   UC Davis                     DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  147      Madeline Coles     SO   UC Davis                     DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  148      Joslin Blair       SR   Vanderbilt                   DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  149      Sophia Cushman     SO   Washington St.               DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
  150      Alaina Stone Boggs JR   Washington St.               DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
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  151      Lauren Thornley    SO   Weber State                  DNS 3599:59.0 1158:44 
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